UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT District of Delaware		PROOF OF CLAIM				
Name of Debtor: Urban Brands, Inc.	Case Number 10-1300					
NOTE: This form should not be used to make a claim for an administrative expense arising after the commencement of administrative expense may be filed pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 503.						
Name of Creditor (the person or other entity to whom the debtor owes money or property): Marlin Leasing Corporation		is box to indicate that this ends a previously filed				
Name and address where notices should be sent:	claim.	onds a proviously mod				
300 Fellowship Road	Court Clair	n Number:				
Mount Laurel, NJ 08054 0CT 2 8 2010 Telephone number:	, ,					
(888) 479-9111 BMC GROUP	Filed on:					
Name and address where payment should be sent (if different from above): Same as above	anyone el relating to	is box if you are aware that lee has filed a proof of claim o your claim. Attach copy of giving particulars.				
Telephone number:		is box if you are the debtor in this case.				
1. Amount of Claim as of Date Case Filed: \$ 6,445.78		of Claim Entitled to under 11 U.S.C. §507(a). If				
If all or part of your claim is secured, complete item 4 below; however, if all of your claim is unsecured, do not complete item 4.	any portion of your claim falls in one of the following categories, check the box and state the					
If all or part of your claim is entitled to priority, complete item 5.	amount.					
Check this box if claim includes interest or other charges in addition to the principal amount of claim. Attach itemized statement of interest or charges.	Specify the priority of the claim. Domestic support obligations under					
2. Basis for Claim: Leased Equipment (See instruction #2 on reverse side.)	11 U.S.C. §507(a)(1)(A) or (a)(1)(
3. Last four digits of any number by which creditor identifies debtor: 8104	☐ Wages, salaries, or commissions (u to \$11,725*) earned within 180 da					
3a. Debtor may have scheduled account as: 1-0178104-9 (See instruction #3a on reverse side.)	before filing of the bankruptcy petition or cessation of the debtor's business, whichever is earlier – 11 U.S.C. §507 (a)(4).					
4. Secured Claim (See instruction #4 on reverse side.) Check the appropriate box if your claim is secured by a lien on property or a right of setoff and provide the requested information.						
Nature of property or right of setoff: Real Estate Motor Vehicle Other Describe:	plan – 11	tions to an employee benefit U.S.C. §507 (a)(5).				
Value of Property:\$ Annual Interest Rate%	☐ Up to \$2,600* of deposits toward purchase, lease, or rental of property or services for personal, family, or household use − 11 U.S.C. §507					
Amount of arrearage and other charges as of time case filed included in secured claim,						
if any: \$ Basis for perfection:	(a)(7).	1				
Amount of Secured Claim: \$ Amount Unsecured: \$		penalties owed to ental units – 11 U.S.C. §507				
6. Credits: The amount of all payments on this claim has been credited for the purpose of making this proof of claim.		Specify applicable paragraph				
7. Documents: Attach redacted copies of any documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments, mortgages, and security agreements. You may also attach a summary. Attach redacted copies of documents providing evidence of perfection of	of 11 U.S.C. §507 (a)(). Amount entitled to priority:					
a security interest. You may also attach a summary. (See instruction 7 and definition of "redacted" on reverse side.)	\$.					
DO NOT SEND ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS. ATTACHED DOCUMENTS MAY BE DESTROYED AFTER SCANNING.	*Amounts are subject to adjustment on 4/1/13 and every 3 years thereafter with					
If the documents are not available, please explain:	respect to cases commenced on or after					
Date: 10/18/2010 Signature: The person filing this claim must sign it. Sign and print name and title, if any, of the creditor or other person authorized to file this claim and state address and telephone number if different from the notice address above. Attach copy of power of attorney, if any. Urban Brands Kerby Pagnotto Legal Administrative Assistant						
Kerby Pagnotto, Legal Administrative Assistant						



PROOF OF CLAIM EXHIBIT "A" Account #001-0178104-009 URBAN BRANDS, INC.

9 monthly payments of \$674.10 each	\$	6,066.90
due from 07/25/2010 through end of term		
Residual	\$	1.00
Late Charges	\$	303.36
Insurance fees	\$	74.52
TOTAL CLAIM AMOUNT	_\$_	6,445.78



EASE CONTRACT FOR LEASES UNDER \$50,000

Leasing Company ("Lessor", "Wo" or "Us"): Marin Leasing Corp.

Western Division • 6021 S. Syracuse Way, Buite 200 • Greenwood Village, CQ 80111 • phone: 877.479.9111 • fax: 877.479.1100 Corporate Headquarters • 520 Walnut Street, Suite 1150 • Philadelphia, PA 19106 • phone: 800.479.9111 • fax: 800.303.9545 www.martinleasing.com

2 1 Day 2017

ACCOUNT OF THE NAME (AND business arms). URBAN BRANDS INC. Copp. Cash Copp. Cash C	ESCRIPTION	ON OF LEASE		NT (lactude quantit	, mako, model,							BE COMPLE	TED
Company Name (Excel buleres anne). CREAN SEARCH STORY OF COMPANY SECURISS TO COMPANY SECURISS (Company Company		(&)	API	000518	HIC	Pou	31P	FILTER	eeo c	DOLER	<u></u>	·	
Company Name (Excel buleres anne). CREAN SEARCH STORY OF COMPANY SECURISS TO COMPANY SECURISS (Company Company													
SECULUS SOLVERS ON THE SECUL SOLVERS ON THE SECURITIES OF THE SECUL SOLVERS ON THE SECUL SOLV				110841	BRA	105	TNC.						
Property Color of the Commission of the Color of the State of Incorporation/Color of the Color of Colo										٨	15	07094	_
Signal of Incorporation (Organization: Address: \$399						Au.				O		71	,
Peyment Schodule: Lasae Term (Mos.) Total No of Payments (put applicable several company) to by: If and here lease it to you. The Locate will begin when the lease it to you. The Locate will begin when the design company) to by: If and here lease it to you. The Locate will begin when the design company) to by: If and here lease it to you. The Locate will begin when the design company) to by: If and here lease it to you. The Locate will begin when the design company to you and vide contains to the entire Locate will be given the lease it to you. The Locate will begin when the design company to you did vide contains to the entire Locate will be given the lease it to you. The Locate will begin when the design company to you did vide to the properties and the locate in the contains the lease in the contains the lease of the Locate will be given the leave tha				Fax: 201 - 33	0 - 763y	_	☐ Corp.	L Limit	ed Liability	•)
Experience Schedules: Lease Term (Nos.) Total No of Payments (pulse applicables used) Security Deposit	Equipment L				-					*****		_	0
Lasse Ferm (Mos.) Total No of Payments Final For Lease Total No of Payments (pus applicable taxes) Total No of Payments Total No of Payments (pus applicable taxes) Total No of Payments Total No of Payments (pus applicable taxes) Total No of Payments Total No of Paymen	/endor:	AQUA.	NOST	1-NC.		Address	397A	POMPTO	ware.	CEDAR	arove,	W 0 /00	<u>Z_</u>
Lasse Term (Mos.) Total No of Payments (present Schedung) Total No of Payments (presents delivered to Schedung) Total No of Payment (Intelligence and Schedung	Payment S			(D		210.9	0	0	08				
ENISOP LEASE You (the usationer) want to acquire the above equipment from the above verdor. You want to the usationer) want to acquire the above equipment from the above verdor. You want to the east to you. The Lease will be placed in the state of the lease Term plus any inflammant of usation of the state of the continuals by the mail and immunits due, which cases it may be any inflammant of the continuals by the mail and immunits due, which to the greater of \$20,000 or 50, the section of continuals by the section of the continuals by the section of the continuals because the equipment and the continuals are the entire Lease Term, plus our indice You will conditionably by the section of the Commonwealth of the continual because the continual to the costs we thought will be appropriate the plus our individual and the continual to the costs we thought will be appropriate the plus our individual and the continual to the costs we thought will be appropriate the plus our individual and the continual to the costs we thought will be appropriate the plus our individual and the continual to the costs we thought will be appropriate the continual to the costs we thought will be appropriate the continual to the costs we thought will be appropriate the continual to the costs we thought will be appropriate the continual to the costs we thought will be appropriate to the costs we thought will be appropriate the continual to the costs we thank the costs we thank the costs we thank the costs we thank the costs we then the costs we thank the costs which the costs we tha	Lease		Tot					Ψ.	Security [Deposit .		L Guarwny	
For the eastern common and the access of the power of the above experted to you are find with a country (a) and the eastern of		- and photony	<u> </u>					1	·		;		
se leasing company) to by if and hen lease if his you. The Lease will begin when the industry of the program of the program of the median of the program of the							ha in dafa	حد بسد اسم داد	man Alexanders		and the saule	most andles (il)	-11
Aposptrad and Signed by MARLIN LEASING CORP. Print Name of Signer Title Date Dat	posive your passes your passonable is a reasonable in a man estrober notice. It is a contraction of the reason avantable in a reasonable in a	ayment by its due is amount (or, if less is estimate of the courset, we will walve im rent) for the timesy charge you a payment amount based upon. This ked us to accept yinginal signature anothly us by certified intend on returning them of the end off intended equipment. You arry amount ware a vendor and we cannot this Lease if the equipment if and we disclaim the property of this Lease if the equipment of this Lease if the equipment of the cannot be a vendor and we cannot be a vendor and the a vendor and the avendor and the a	date, there will, the maximum is the first assessme between or one-time document of the first assessme between of the first assessme between of the first assessme between of the first and of the court faxed sign of admissible in mail between the coupmitts under the coupmitts under the coupmitts under the coupmitts of the coupmitter of	be a late fee equal in amount allowable in amount allowable in the respect to late paysed late charge. We delivery and the dumentation fee up to make equipment cost violating on us until violating and have agree to court as conclusive 90 and 180 days preent. If you do not same terms and con you shall make the return of the security deposit will mould we do so, you at the return of the security deposit will mould we do so, you asked the return of the security deposit will mould we do so, you are the feund, nor is the violating warranties and it is not you may contact the violating the vendant's performance did y for business and the equipment only it.	to the greater of other greater of other greater of the greater of the same of	of \$20.00 or hyou egree to a penalty. you a partial first regular gree that we amount the amount the amount the tesse will give us the cook working our costs to and that we the security after all of the waive or you for any ire leasing it my warranty or all service, statement of iven us. You vanders and dress and a, you will	may also di Lease shall have an of be brought submit to I will have litt sele. You C Undom Co be a "true le UCC rights 5. You mus Lease and any taxes d charge you written oplic benefits. III (pay) us an equipment This Indem public liabic insured aga the up to \$ on the orig interests at fee up to \$ on on-compli 6. Since thi to anyone a our rights to pass on to against us, action artes	irectly debit an il be governed in the governed to the state or fiftice and accept the state or fiftice and accept the state or fifting and remedies yeared to a state or fifting equipment, the equipment the equipment of the equ	dor sue you to you to you ha taw pred this Le ederal court or of such coment at all it is provided to the control of such coment at all it is provided to the court you may have sales, use, property tex adquipment at the count. You actemnify us faue even efferming us to disallow the count you and the count you are the count you are the count you are the count you are the count your one of the count you are the county of the county	u for the "resina of the Corusase). You again as of the Corusase). You again as of the Corusase). This is a mention at the common at the corusase of the corus	dual' (end of term immonwealth of Piret that any sulfiring interest and you Is party waives any a "time lease" and in the equipments (in case this under Article 2A rose in Sections 2A ther taxes (and an early these for \$1.00, with these benefits, or of loss, injury ond other liabilities has ended. You in the most of of the payment in surred". You may be a for the property in the replacement of of the payment of of the property in the replacement of of the property in the replacement of of the property in the property in the payment of the paym	n) equipment value and provided the Lear mayocably considered the Lear mayocably considered the Lear mayocably considered the Lear mayocably considered the LCC, You will be entitled to the taxes. The Lear mayocable of the LCC, You will be entitled to the taxes. The Lear mayocable of the LCC, You will be entitled to consume the LCC, You will be entitled to the LCC, You will be entitled to consume the LCC, You will be entitled to the LCC. The who will then have the Will then have the LCC, You will be cours. The set-offs you may one year after the long the LCC.	there is a second of the control of
Accepted and Signed by MARUNTLEASING CORP. Print Name of Signer Tible Date PERSONAL GUARANTY I HARREY PERSONALLY AND UNCONDITIONALLY GUARANTEE ALL AMOUNTS OWED BY THE LEASING CUSTOMER UNDER THIS LEASE. I AGREE THAT THE LEASING COMPANY MAY EXTEND, TRANSFER AN AMEND THE LEASING COMPANY MAY EXTEND, TRANSFER AN AMEND THE LEASING CONTOURS. IN HAVE ALL NOTICES, INCLUDING NOTICES OF DEMAND AND DEPAILE. HAVE THE LEASING COMPANY MAY PROCEDULAGAINST IS SEPARATELY FROM THE LEASING CUSTOMER, I HAVE ALPHORIZED THE LEASING COMPANY OF ITS DESIGNEE TO USE MY CONSUMER CREDIT REPORTS FROM TIME TO TIME IN ITS DREDIT EVALUATION AS COLLECTION PROCESSES. I CONSENT TO SUIT IN PRINTSYLVANIA COURTS AND I WALKETHIAL BY JURY. GUARANTOR #1 (Print Name) Signature (Individually; No Tides) Date GUARANTOR #2 (Print Name) Signature (Individually; No Tides) Date GUARANTOR #2 (Print Name) Signature (Individually; No Tides) Date GUARANTOR #2 (Print Name) Signature (Individually; No Tides) Date GUARANTOR #2 (Print Name) Signature (Individually; No Tides) Date GUARANTOR #2 (Print Name) Signature (Individually; No Tides) Date GUARANTOR #2 (Print Name) Signature (Individually; No Tides) Date GUARANTOR #2 (Print Name) Signature (Individually; No Tides) Date GUARANTOR #2 (Print Name) Signature (Individually; No Tides) Date GUARANTOR #2 (Print Name) Signature (Individually; No Tides) Date GUARANTOR #2 (Print Name) Signature (Individually; No Tides) Date GUARANTOR #2 (Print Name) Signature (Individually; No Tides) Date GUARANTOR #2 (Print Name)	X	well the	N		richael o	1. Ab40	ί	Mhinn	ne. [7]	REASSON	(n	9/4/67	
Accepted and Signed by MARLIN LEASING CORP. Print Name of Signer Title Date Date Deta	Signature of Li	easing Customer	10 E	201.	PINA	od Signor	A	كمصلصة	1000		(Y9-	-24-	, –
PERSONAL GUARANTY I MARGEY PERSONALLY AND UNCONDITIONALLY GUARANTEE ALL AMOUNTS OWED BY THE LEASING CUSTOMER UNDER THIS LEASE, I AGREE THAT THE LEASING COMPANY MAY EXTEND, TRANSFER AN AMEND THE LEASING COMPANY MAY EXTEND, TRANSFER AN AMEND THE LEASING COMPANY MAY EXTEND, TRANSFER AN AMEND THE LEASING CUSTOMER; I HAVE ALPHDRIZED THE LEASING COMPANY OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OF THE LEASING COMPANY MAY PROCEED AGAINST IS SEPARATELY FROM THE LEASING CUSTOMER; I HAVE ALPHDRIZED THE LEASING COMPANY OF THE LEASING COMPANY MAY PROCEED AND INSTALLED AND UNDERSTAND MALE THAT THE LEASING COMPANY MAY EXTEND THE LEASING CUSTOMER. I CERTIFY TO THE LEASING COMPANY THAT THE DECUIPMENT HAS BEEN DELIVERED AND IS FURTHER AND HOPELING PROPERTY (ANTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS CERTIFICATE ON BEHALF OF THE LEASING CUSTOMER. I CERTIFY TO THE LEASING COMPANY THAT THE DECUIPMENT HAS BEEN DELIVERED AND IS FURTHER AND HOPELING PROPERTY (ANTHORIZED THE LEASING COMPANY TO PAY THE MERCHANDER OF THE LEASING COMPANY THAT THE DECUIPMENT HAS BEEN DELIVERED AND IS FURTHER AND HOPELING PROPERTY (ANTHORIZED THE LEASING COMPANY TO PAY THE MERCHANDER OF THE LEASING COMPANY THAT THE DECUIPMENT HAS BEEN DELIVERED AND IS FURTHER AND HOPELING PROPERTY (ANTHORIZED THE LEASING COMPANY TO PAY THE MERCHANDER OF THE LEASING COMPANY THAT THE DECUIPMENT HAS BEEN DELIVERED AND IS FURTHER.	Appended and	Signed by MARLINI	EASING CORP.	many.	Print Nam	e of Signer	11.60	(2)		<u> </u>		Date	/
I HERGBY PERSONALLY AND UNDONDITIONALLY GUARANTEE ALL AMOUNTS OWED BY THE LEASING CUSTOMER UNDER THIS LEASE. I AGREE THAT THE LEASING COMPANY MAY EXTEND, TRANSFER ALL AMEND THE LEASING COMPANY MAY EXTEND THE LEASING COMPANY MAY EXTEND THE LEASING COMPANY MAY PROCEED AGAINST I SEPARATELY FROM THE LEASING COMPANY MAY PROCEED AGAINST I SEPARATELY FROM THE LEASING COMPANY MAY EXTEND AND INSTALLED AND UNDERSTAND IN THE LEASING COMPANY THAT THE LEASING COMPANY MAY EXTEND AND IS FULL AMEND AND INSTALLED AND UNDERSTAND FROM THAT THE LEASING COMPANY TO PAY THE VENDERS AND COMMENCE THE LEASING COMPANY THAT THE LEASING C	PERSONA	L GUARANTY			A Bu-st								
ADCIENTANCE OF DELIVERY I AM AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS CERTIFICATE ON BEHALF OF THE LEASING CUSTOMER. I CERTIFY TO THE LEASING COMPANY THAT THE EQUIPMENT HAS BEEN DELIVERED AND IS FURNISHED AND	I HEREBY PER AMEND THE U SEPARATELY	RSONALLY AND UNC LEASE AND LAGREE FROM THE LEASING	TO BE BOUND & CUSTOMER 1 H	Y ALL SUCH CHANGES NAVE ALPHORIZED THE	I, I WANTE ALL NO LEASING COMP	OTICES, INCLUI ANY-OR ITS D	eting notices Esignee to US	OF OF MAND AND) DEFAULT-H	RESTREET THE LET	ASING COMPANY M	NY PROCHED AGAI	VSI M
ACCEPTANCE OF DELIVERY I AM AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS CERTIFICATE ON BEHALF OF THE LEASING CUSTOMER. I CERTIFY TO THE LEASING COMPANY THAT THE EQUIPMENT HAS BEEN DELIVERED AND IS FURNISHED AND HORSELED	GUARANTOR	## (Print Name)		Signature (Individe	Bity; No Titles)	Date	GHARAI	NTOR #2 (Print N	îamej		Signature (individ	iually; No Titles)	Da
I AM AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS CERTIFICATE ON BEHALF OF THE LEASING CUSTOMER. I CERTIFY TO THE LEASING COMPANY THAT THE EQUIPMENT HAS BEEN DELIVERED AND IS FU INSTALLED AND WORKING PROBERTY (AUTHORIZE THE LEASING COMPANY TO PAY THE WEND COMMENCE THE LEASE.	ACCEPTA	NCE OF DELIV	ERY										
	I AM AUTHO	RIZECTO SIGN TH	IS CERTIFICATI	E ON BEHALF OF THE RIZE THE LEASING C	E LEASING CUI	ML.	RIKY /	210 _ /	MPANY THAT	THE EQUIPM	LENT HAS BEEN D	777	0



Addendum to Equipment Lease

Western Division: 6021 S. Syracuse Way, Suite 200 • Greenwood Village, CO 80111 • phone: 877.479.9111 • fax: 877.479.1100

Reference:	
Lessor: Marlin Leasing Corporation	
Lessee: Urban Brands	•
Lease (or App) #: 666117	
This Addendum to Equipment Lease Agreement (the "Addendum") herely Agreement by and between Marlin Leasing Corporation ("Marlin") and the regarding the above referenced equipment lease transaction (the "Lease") not inconsistent with this Addendum shall be and remain in full force and consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Marlin and the Lessee hereby authorizes Lessor to change the following terms and/or consideration.	he above Lessee (the "Lessee") All terms and conditions of the Lease leffect. For good and valuable e Lessee, the parties agree as follows:
Equipment Location Lessee Name Billing Address	Payment Amounts Payment Frequency Security Deposit Advance Payments
The terms and/or conditions identified above shall now read as follows: Payments will be made quarterly in the amount of \$630.00	
The parties intend and agree that a carbon copy, photocopy, or facsimile of facsimilied signature thereon shall be treated as an original, and shall be of genuine, and authentic as an original signature document for all purposes the "best evidence" rule.	deemed to be as binding, valid, , including all matters of evidence and
By: Signature Print Name & Title By: Signature Print Name & Title Print Name & Title	ING CORPORATION 12e Earlos Francisco PR Title
AL SERPINETO DIR OF	Addendum to Lvase



...your business equipment leasing partners.

October 18, 2010

Clerk, U.S. Bankruptcy Court for the District of Delaware ATTN: CLAIMS 824 Market Street, 3rd Floor Wilmington, DE 19801

> Re: In the Matter of Urban Brands, Inc. Chapter 11 Case Number: 10-13005

> > Marlin Lease Numbers: 001-0178104-009

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find one (1) original with one (1) copy each of the following documents with respect to the above-captioned matter:

- {x} Proofs of Claim; and a
- {x} Self-addressed, stamped envelope.

Please file and return one (1) time-stamped copy in the self-addressed, stamped envelope provided. Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

Kerby Pagnotto

Legal Administrative Assistant

Enclosure (Manager and Application and Application)

SWARF GIAN COUNTY

CENTED CONTROL AND ENTER A STATE OF THE STAT

প্রক্রান্ত্রের স্থান্তর প্রক্রান্তর প্রকর্ম করে (১) কর্মেন্ট্রান্তর অনুষ্ঠান করে । ১ ১ বর্গ র প্রকর্ম এ (১) ১ কর্মিন্ট্রান্তর অনুষ্ঠান করে। প্রক্রান্ত্রের স্থান্তর সংগ্রাহ্যের প্রকর্ম করে (১) কর্মেন্ট্রান্তর অনুষ্ঠান আরু স্থানিক হয়।

DAME BY I I KEN